APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

{Computer Facsimile of AIA Document G702)

ECT : SPENCER COUNTY Hi

PAY APPLICATION: #4

ACADEMIC & ATHLETIC BUILDINGS

FROM CONTRACTOR:

isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.

P.O. Box 665

Lebanon, KY 40033

{Application is made for payment, as shown belaw, in connection with ihe Contract.
Continuation sheet is altached, G703)

LINE & DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM..............ooooo 146,853.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERY (A 31 Below)  $15.575.00
3. CONTRACT SUM, LINE 1+ LINEZ......coo0crocrere.... $5,162,428.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE........... §709,813.00

{Column G Page G703)
8. RETAINAGE

CWNER i
ARCHITECT |
CONTRACTOR |
OTHER |

Date: 3/13/19

& undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowiedge
information and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment
has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that
all amaunts have been paid by the Contractors Work for which payment
were issued and payment received from the Owner, and that current
payment shown herein is now due,

CONTRAGTOR: Isaac Tatum Construction, Inc.

BY: 7 e
State of: Kentucky
County of. Marion

ar—

Subseribed and sworr to before: N\N&&.«\mfﬂ\ 7

a. 10% of Completed Work............... e 70,981.30
(Columns D + E on 6703) methis 28 dayof 7 2019,
b. 10 % of Purchase Orders............. PO $31.635.48 Notary m.:u_ﬁa“m@% ‘%.. e
{Colurnn F on G703) My Commission mu,ﬁ:mﬂ r—r2-2,
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.............o.o......... $607,195.22
{Line 4 iess line 5) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES of PAYMENT... §1 423,582.87 MONTHLY PAYUENTOUE  TOTAL PROJECT BILLED TO DATE % COMPLETE
(Line & From previous certificate) Isaae Tatum Construction $183,612.35 $5,162,428.00 $709,813.00 14%
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (LINE 6 -7) $183,612.35 DPO $51,554.50 $1,519,147.00 § 264,810.27 17%
S.  BALANCE to FINISH (Line 3 - line 6) $4,655,.232.78 Project Totals: $235,166.85 $6,681,575.00 $974,623.27 15%
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS |AMOUNT CERTIFIED s IB5, 6]/2, 33
Total Changes approved in _
previous months by Owner (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initizi any
Total approved this Month $ 15,575.00 figures on this Application and on the Continuation Pages that are changed
TOTALS: $15,575.00 to cenform to the Amount Certified.)
NET CHANGES by Change Order $ 15,575.00

DATE:

BY ARCHITECT: %.\f

3.20./9

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Co
are without prejiduce to any rights of the Owner or the Contractor under this Contract-

niractor named herein. ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment

COMPUTERIZED FACSIMILE of AIA Form (702.




2

DESCRIPTIONOFWORK  ~ SCHEDULED | m%@ﬁﬁmpnq,_,_m_._,ﬂfmm‘gﬁmmsrm JOTAL . %  BALANCE RETAINAGE

_VALUE . _FROM_ " THIS™  'STORED ON ‘COMPLETED 'cowm. . TO . AMOUNT

i IOUS '~ PERIOD | SITE >zmmumwmb_ PLETE T FINISH
. e . . APPLICATIONS = .. JODATE T o
BOND T $ 4175300 § 4175300 T 5 4175 xooh,.m.@.,_e - s 4,175.30 ]
_mc.umm_z._.mz_umz._.mvxom;ms@sq _<_>z>0m§m_ a Sm 700. @Im 12 bmdobo m ,.m..o.oo c@._-. lle AN.MOPOP,.KN&‘Q ,.._‘o.@mcm,,cc‘ @ 1,700. oo
BULDERSRISKINSURANCE ~ ~ — "$ " 520000 §$ 520000 T . $ 520000 100% § - T$ 52000
STORAGETRAILER — ~ ~ "~ "~ "5 " "230000 % 2200000 " Ty ~2,200.00 100%: $ - 18 220000
OFFICETRAILER e .8 230000 $ 22000 § 8000; IS 30000 1% $ ~ 180000 $ 30,00
(CONSTRUCTIONFENCE  ~ ~ ~ ~ ""ig - /11,20000 “$ 11,200.00 $ 11,20000 0% $ - T§ 1120000
DUMPSTER  —~ ~ — ™ $ 2260000 $ 220000, % 60000 5 _.3,100.00 4% . 1950000 5~ 310.00
..q.m_.m_u_._ozm S 1 :co oo m B ._,._w.ob+ 5 ‘Ao..oo. . .:.Gboo. z.x_émrsi mmcoc kB ,._moo
CONSTRUCTIONSIGN ~ — " g o %3 - os s 800000 $ -
CLEANUR T T T T $ 7 900.00  § 40000 TS 4,300,004 § 7,700.00 | 3 "130.00
FINALCLEANUP ™ — =~ = ™ ~—— $ T o 30 - % § 1690000 $ T .
PORTA JOHN e $ m ;m% 00 « nmmoo $ Sooo .. % 385 m@%ﬁ&:g 241500 § . 38.50
SURVEYOR ~—~ — T $ 1130000 '§ 330000 0 .3 330000 20% $ 800000 $  330.00
 NOIBY SURVEYOR ~— .. $ 340000 $ 340000 .3 3400.00 100% $ - $ 34000
mm_<_0<m E AND m._m_uOmm O,mm.m_qm o $ i mm._ooowm.m i e M.,«,. L 8,@!9 mm cco cm;.,«pas =
_ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION  ~ ™ $ 15000000 "~ L8 T 43 150000008 -
(Water Line Allowance) " ) e S T T
mm_..mnH_Km BUILDING om_so__._._._oz ;;;;;; : $ N ;mm@, mmi. e -im - um ooc oo ................. m . ,w aoozoo mq.x. w dmooso.oiﬂ B mmol.ob.,
SEEDING, SODDING, PLANTS (8. 740000 T 8T T lw s 7iao000” 8
SPORTSFIELD oozmwamdozs-.. T B
BONDS&INSURANCE g “g00060 TS T o S 00000 8 T
CONTRACTADMIN """ ' """s 530000 b e 8 T - To% 8 5300008 D
MOBILIZATION e (X A Y o O% § 520000, 8
 DEMOBILIZATION  ~ ~ == = ~ g 220000 T TS T ow s E20000 s -
DRAINAGE ™ -8 8800000 e 18T - Tow s 6800000, 8 -
EARTHWORK " T g 45300.00 e 8 - To% S 422000008 0 T
!RRIGATION T ;:,._-.-;a 44800001 T e 18 - 1ow[8 4480000, S .
LAWNS&GRASSES TS T igag000 Y - ) - 0% S 4680000 § -
ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT .8 2180000 T T S - _Tow'§s 29 50000 8 -
|

o - [Sp— S —— —— - == I [——

| TERMITE CONTROL '$ 1,100.00 ) 3 - Tow 8 170000 $ -




| DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED  COMPLETED COMPLETED. MATERIALS TOTAL % _BALANCE RETAINAGE

BUILDING AREA FENCE LABOR ~~ ~ '$  29,600.00 - . 0% $§ 2960000 $ -

S - T i e W 2 VR 8 &Y P . SRR

L. VALUE """ FROM | THIS _ STOREDON COMPLETED coM- ~~ ~ TO _ AMOUNT
] _u_wm‘_.ocm ' i_uﬂw_o.u I SITE _AND STORED | PLETE ___FINISH, B
_APPLICATIONS "~ " T “TODATE |
__SITEWORK ~~—~ ,
STORMDRAINAGE~ ~~ ™~ 1§ 17500000 7§ 30000001 IS d0 000.00 ' 17% $ 145,00000 | '$ _3,000.00
FAULNDISL- -~ e oo S 16300000 ¢ 7800000 " " 7800000 4% $ 8500000 5 7,800.00
N DR — . 8 fmgoogo 7 e g 10 - o% 'S 713000000 8 -
TOPSOIL GRADING o . 33 ,700.00 ¢ R, .- 0% % 33 .Bo 008 -
SITRENGE.  — o - . .8 72600008 37,000007§ 1500000 'S 5200000 1% § 2060000 1 $ 5,20000
SLTFENGE 08 1000000° T §Tsgo000. s 500000 5% $ 500000 $  500.00
'SYNTHETIC LATEX SPORTS SURFAGE . § 80,600, 0,6 e IS T-TTow s 8ogoo. w's -
szz_moocﬂm%;n_zm s 470000 s - 0% S 1470000°§ -
TENNISPOLES&NETS """~ “7300,00 | . I$ - oS 7300000% -
'CHAIN LINK FENCE&GATES =~~~ —— — - T T T
ADMINISTRATON 5~ 50000 s 2800 R .10 R
MOBILIZATION ~ "™ """ s 280000 § 280000 (8. 280000 0w 3 - 'S 28000
'DEMOBILIZATION. s T aem060 e h 8T T ow 5 28000008 -
BASEBALLFENCELABOR ™"~ “§" 3970006 S - oS 287000078 -
| FOOTBALL FENGE LABOR . 's " 720000, . . $ __ -_lo% §$ 1720000 -
TENNIS OOC_N._._.>mOm $ 21,800.00 | $ - 21, moo 00 $ -
$

e 36 s T s it s L e e Yo o e it e, - -

ASPHALT

i

| MOBILIZATION & GENERAL CONDITIONS '$~  7.000. 8: i . 0% a 7,900.00 $

| STRIPING & WHEEL STOPS o .8 12,500 oﬁ; % - %S 12,500.00 -'$ ]
mom)zmmu,éo,\.m,za_nbmw;_m, $  12,300.00 . SN S s - 0% _$ 12,30000 [ § .1
7" #3 STONE BASE - ASPHALT PAVING $ A@@L I N '$ =, 0% '$ 4810000 $ -
3" DGA BASE-ASPHALT PAVING .$ 24,300 m@iz i ) B s - § $ 2430000 § -
3" ASPHALT SURFACE - ASPHALT PAVING |'§ 139,800.00 B | I 0% 0% $ 13980000 ' § -
1.8" ASPHALT SURFACE - ASPHALT PAVING $  83,600. 8; —y e % - @z.m 8360000 § o
2" DGA BASE - RUNNING TRACK s w.w.umo.&,f:,,e ¥ - 0% $ 750000 s -
| 2.5" »mm_x._.,»_.ﬁm@mﬁ_wczz_zqu»ox _.$ 4210000 R R . - L 0%  § 42,100.00 | i
dmm,>mv:>_.4 SURFACE - RUNNING TRACK' $  27,700. 8.33!2 1 I B 1m§mw 700001 8% -
6" DGA - FIELD EVENTS ) 330000; 0 i3 - 0% $ 330000, % ot
25" ASPHALT BASE - FIELD JEVENTS 1$ 730000 S 5 . .:5@g_m&.-%w,m.o.o._ocf@ T
.me.wmlugr,wmcm‘m%mzm_mrn EVENTS  § 460000 B 7. 9% $  4,600.00 $ -
6" DGA - TENNIS COURT S .w :Lm@@xm@.n e ¥ - 0% . $  10,000.00 | IR -
2" ASPHALT BASE - TENNIS COURTS =~ | 18,600.00 - $ -1 0% $ 1860000 § -

D e e s e v ik Dy A e e i o R e = B -t . s .

i $
1.5" ASPHALT SURFACGE - TENNIS COURTS | '3 17,600.00 $ - 0% $ 1760000 § -




Ummn_a__v._._oz OF WORK . SCHEDULED i COMPLETED COMPLETED _s>._.m_ﬂ_>_-m TOTAL

% BALANCE RETAINAGE

;-k.,.w,...._c._,m .. FROM "~ "THIS ,mqom.mulwz.‘.nogmm.mqmu com __TO | AMOUNT
- ____PREVIOUS ™ _PERIOD " SiTE | _._AND STORED ,z.mm ,,..,;_u_z}_m_._ L
,,,, e _APPLICATIONS ~~— . ... TODATE | =sagy
6" DGA - LONG JUMP i $ _ 71,000.00 . 2§ T e s ;omgoo $ -
2.5° ASPHALT BASE-LONGJUMP ~ g - 220007 T 3 - % $ 22000008 T .
25 ASPHALT SURFACE -LONG JUMP " 110000, n 8 - %S 170000 % .
7" #3 STONE BASE - STONE UNDE R_ .8 1000 . L3 - o § 1180000 § -
3" DGA BASE - STONE UNDER ... .3 810000 . e 8 - %S 7510000 § -
f
mqm_m_,m@bz,@,mm@mmmmf: — . % 12,800.00 . N 18T T ew § 12,800, 0's -
SiIsNs T . ...% 35000 I R Y 350000 3§~ -
__CONCRETE =~~~ =~ !
FOOTER AND ND WALLS LABOR I ) _ 177,500.00 ; $ 130,C 000.00 S SQS,S s @mr@-@:d% _$ 4750000 " $ 13,000, 00
FOOTER CONCRETE . . __$_ 40,000 ::m 30,000.00 - ...3 3000000 75% $ 10,000.00 $ _3,000.00
SLAB LABOR e '8 3500000 D e e .8 - 0% $ 3500000 § -
 SLABCONCRETE —— ~ ~ "~~~ B sdwcm% e - T e S - 0% §_ 10,00000 ' § T
SITE CONCRETE . .3 13000000 .8 - 0% $ 130, 00000 §$ -
| SITE CONCRETE LABOR . _.$% 21000000 $ - _o% $ 21000000 § -
CONCRETE EQUIPMENT B $ 27,900 8, L .8 - 0% _$ 2790000 § -
gmmmwgmmﬁ_zmcgq_oz. R 630000 S 8T Tw s 630000 § .
ROCK e ,-m _7,900. 0_$ 100000 ... 8 100000 13%;$ 6,900.00 $  100.00
| PREP FOR SLaB T e % 780000 T e 18 - 0% § 7,900. 00'§ -
UNIT MASONRY CTT T T N [
ATHLETIC BUILDING ~ I 1 LS R o
CMULABOR e ______"$ 80,70000". 3 32,000.00 '8 40 00000, % 72,000. oo{.;.ms $__ 8870000 | $ 7,200.00
CMUMATERIAL  ~ .5 11160000 '3 Sbo.%,:u 30,000.00 . § 37,000.00 w.;x.-.:m,,, 7460000 ''$~ 3700.00
BRICK LABOR . % 75,800 @, T S - 10%  $ 7580000 § -
BRICKMATERIAL ~ — .. 8 _M230000 T b 8- % m 11230000 '§ -
ACADEMIC BUILDING _ ~— ~~~ ~ e AR [y A o I, o
CMULABOR " ... § 8080000 T T Ty Ao\e,omu . ~$__ 4,000, 8‘,_1@., I8 _46,800.00 '$ ~ '400.00
CMUMATERIAL ~— e _.% 34,500.00 .Q, 1,000.00 ' 1,000.00 " 3% § 33500.00, § __1o00.00
BRICK LABOR . e $ 3780000 T o= . 0% $ " 37,800.00 ‘8-
BRICK MATERIAL e o .._.%,dq@fcm.“... I N =1 0% $ 4810000 § -

B i

e e L e e R e e e
r——— e, S ey FE—— e e e . -

STRUCTURAL STEEL N B el M w, [
i '$ 7300000 $ - __ 0% $  73,00000 $ -

.FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT R AT @H,E, | 8 T S 0,8
SHOP LABOR & ADMINISTRATION CGST 7§ 37,000.00 _ .8 3800.00° 3,800.00 10% $ 33,200.00 $ 380,00

- ~ > - Py s — ﬂ.-!u(lllaw - T LRt S T A e o At et
DETAILING ‘$ 4,500.00 $_4,500.00 $ 450000 100% $ - $ 450.00




DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED _ - COMPLETED COMPLETED MATERIALS dm._ﬁ_. % BALANCE RETAINAGE

s . VALUE T " FROM | THIS  STOREDON COMPLETED com TO |~ AMOUNT
- . _._PREVIOUS | “PERIOD | SHE  AND STORED PLETE FINIBH,

i _APPLICATIONS _~ = """ " " “TopatE |

1

ROUGHCARPENTRY """ s s3gogol~ ~ e T - Toks msomt s -
EXTRAWOOD _~ =~~~ 8 1130000 e o 18- 0% % 11,30000708 T
BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING "~ "§ ™ "5800/00 IR M T Y- 0§ -
| WATER REPELLANTS — e . % 3,900.00 8 - % $ 390000 § T
FIRE &S MOKE SEALANT .....$ 350000 s -__ 0% $ 3,500 0w s -
JOINT SEALANTS "7 8250000 - % - % (8 225000008 -

 ROOFING

SUBMITTALSE MOBILIZATION ——~  —'§ 7000087~~~ o A% - e s 70000078 -
NETALWALLPANELLABOR ™ I3 3490000 _ e 82 T0% 83400000 5T T
ROOFING INSULATION LABOR ™ ""s 3370000 3 - % S 337000008 -
ROOFMEMBRANELABOR " § 3370000 e ® - %8 73370000 5 -
SHEET METAL FLASHINGS & TRIM MATERIAT'S ™ 4,300.00 " S - % 8 43000005 .
SHEETMETAL FLASHINGS & TRIMLABOR _$ ~5,600.00 5 - X,,z@; -.560000, 8 - C
METALROOFINGLABOR 'S "60,500.00 S s % § 90500008 T -
(CLOSEQUTSSWARRANTIES .~ " s 700000 S - .3 7000000% -
MMDOORSSFRAMES ~ __ — ~ “§ " spong, L~ T8 ey Tremals
| INSTALL OF DOORS & HARDWARE Au _..12,400.00 : N P 2§ - o% § 12400 00§ -
INSTALL OF FRAMES ™~ ™ § " "1,100.00 e 8 e TS 190000 8 .
n&:zrm.wnhboomm s| - - N | h o [
e 8 SO0000 T T g T T g T T 56,00060 s -
'ALUMINUM FRAMED Mﬂoxmmwozﬂm i T o Mf;x T n==
MATRRIAL "~ e T S8 T Tk 42000008 -
AR s S 4000, ¥ - % § 1460000 §
A N g 8 800001 T g % § 60000 S -
SLAZING MATERIAL "~ N B ST I T N YT AN R
| GLAZING LABOR B i 8 420000 T T 0% '$ 4200 0,3 -
FXEDLOUVERS ~ T g .A,w.aw,o,,w, B Y B BN R () @uw,l Y
NON STRUCTURAL VETAL FRAMING s~ figoos, ~~  ~  — I W u..fmww,. 200003 T
“ LI I S L




_DESCRIPTION OF WORK _ SCHEDULED  COMPLETED, COMPLETED MATERIALS,  TOTAL % BALANCE _ RETAINAGE

o _VALUE " FROM THIS STORED ON COMPLETED com ~ ~ TO, AMOUNT
. PREVIOUS " PERIOD ~ 'STTE _AND STORED PLETE FINISH.

o __. _APPLICATIONS ... . TODATE .

nghhrah.uﬂ | m !
/ACCOUTICAL PANEL CEILINGS . § _44poog0’ - IR L $ - ow S aapoboo;s " - )
LINEAR METAL CEILINGS .. _i%___ 54700.00 1% - T $ 54 No,.@c,, $ -
|METALTRUSSES =~~~ =~ $ 11340000 § :%8 [ Y] 00 2% a 110,800.00 "$  360.00
TLEMATERIAL — 850000 I8 - o § &50000 8 -
TLELABOR " 330000 ) 8 - _o% § 330000 % -
'RESILIENT FLOORTILE ~ ) -

| RUBBER TILE MATERIAL T '$ 3250000 '3 - 0% | $ 32500 8;:_“4-« -

VCT MATERIAL T ST Tagevoo '$ - 0% § 4700008 .
'COVE BASE MATERIAL . '8 180006 e 8- 1,900, 08" -
mtm.mim_wm.:.;m,rl»w.@m _,,iai.,.m o a.moo.oo I b - 3 n..0% 9 4,200.00 | § -
,<n.._._..>mOx . .Aooooc i N L ;fs.i::m . = 0% « ~ 4088 $ -

COVE | BASE _.>m0x - s 1,200.00 ey, A ] ,.‘,,;m. - 0% 5 1,200.00 ''$ -

PAINTING ™ — — —— —— —
CELNGS™ " " T T s 37b600. N B S 1 ) -
S s 3jac000 S S P .8 - % $31.10000' $ -
BOORS 81020000 . S P2 _-__e%  $1020000/5 -
MISCMETALS TS 20500000 8 - Io% [ $20500008 -
LJGNACE ™ T Ty ,,ﬂk,‘@w@w., I S $ T s ieom0 s -
FLAGPOLE T s 440000 Do 0% 8 4400000 F -
INSTALL OF ACCESSORIES ™5 i6,860.00 Hé.. | - 0% § 18, 90000 | ~ T
AL OF ACCESSOI 2 00000, — . 0% 9 16800005 -
-2 e i e mn e i T e e o e e e .. e P e e ! = e e
ALUMINUM PROTECTIVE CANOPIES 1S 230000 " _ e 0% 8 2300008
! “ w w I . e
_GRANDSTAND SEATS& BLEACHERS —"[§ ¥Rg00.00, T TTTT U h g .. 9% § 1880000 § T T
i } i
PRE-ENGINEERED TIMBER COLUMN — S D | T T T E 6800 ..,,wi _.la,,mm.w,
_ J - N D ) S E——
__SPRINKLERSVSTEM ~ ~ | i :

| INTERIOR [ ABOR - 8PRINKLER FOTER  "s 520000 $ - 0% $ 520000 $ -




DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED _ COMPLETED COMPLETED \MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE

VALUE " _FROM " THIS _ STOREDON COMPLETED cow ~  To u%@ﬂ

APREVIOUS _ PERIOD | SITE ~ ANDSTORED Pieve ~ ~ FiNSH

] o L. APPLICATIONS  ~ "~ " ““Tooate p—
ENGINEERLABOR e M0, T T T s ey om0 s
SHOP LABOR — .. .8 50000 . $ - 0% $ 500.00 § -

INTERIOR MATERIAL T8 200007 T T s T - Tow § 120000 8 .

MISCEXPENSES T st Tmoo0 T e 8- TS 00008 T
" PLUMBING T -

JNDERSLAB SOIL WASTE&VENT ~"§ 540000 § 2 .m&g 8276000 T T8 485000 e § 85000 s 48600
o SLAB SOIL WASTESVENT s atecooo o 3 - %S 3160000 § T
DOMESTICWATERPIPING ™~ 78~ 21400007 - e 8o 0% § T2140000(8 .
NSULATION & BACKFILL """ " s~ "48200.00% 2430000 9000007 s 4, 300.00 s0% '$ 480000 '$ 433000
NSULATION. .~ s 14700000 | L3 - S 147000008 -

'HVAC _ . S

| DUCTWORK ™~ s I8 - % § 7aB0000" ST

AIRSIDE PACKAGE N . efm _...450000 8 -
PPPNG 3 - 0% % 2540000 § - B
HVAC EQUIPMENT ~— ~ % - 0% § 4500007§ .

JUNSULATION .. % - %% 249000013 e m

LONTROLS  —~~ — i - : .3 - 0% § 10870000 § -
COMMISSIONING " 0 .8 - "o% § 450000 $
STARTUP o 280000 00007 T T TR - 0% $ 1250000 § o
BALANCE =~~~ _ : R R T 0% § 810000 5
m>z_ﬂ>m<_mmk<mm!« I 2 ) T ;wé‘omo..@. R 10,000.00  18% '$ 4500000 ~1,000.00
_DOMESTIC WATER — 8 200000 T — 8 - Tow_$200000 $
| SEWERPUMP e __1% 1950000 — . S T . S 1) 50000 § o

j i
"ELECTRICAL ™ 5 - e

| MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

13500.00 1§ aocooot . S 0,000.00 zg. ,«wmoaao $  1,000.00

3,400.00 ; ; 5 - 0% | $3,400.00 § =~ -

SUBMITTALS "™ 7 16,900.00 | § u.@.@mo.owwwm- T /$ 16,900.00 T1o0% 114@3&...!@%;%
DEMO

TEMPORARY POWER

16,900.00 '$ 13,500.00 8 13,500.00 "'s0% ' $3,400.00 $ 1,350.00

$ 1590000, o1 8 ) $_ 1,350.00

47,200.00 . : $ - 0% $47,200.00| $ -

$

$

$ 00 . -

' $_ 2810000 | § 16.200.00 1§ 520000 T T§ 2140000 . 78% | $6,700.00 $  2,140.00
: |

i$

BRANCH CONDUIT ABOVE SLAB LABOR

e

| BRANCH CONDUIT ABOVE SLAB MATERIAL  § ”;.Nmm@w@, T o 8 T o i,ﬁmd.mo 00:$ -
BRANCH CONDUIT BELOW SLAB LABOR ; 1480000 g 820000 __.§ 820000 55%  $6,600. 00! $  820.00
-BRANCH CONDUIT BELOW SLAB MATERIAL ' § 280000 91500000 .Jaw $ .,.lero@zooimmm..w fi.@h%.%,-m .. 150.00
_BRANCH WIRE ABOVE SLAB LABOR $ 16,500 00 | _ 3 - 0% $16,500.00 § -

mx>zo_._ WIRE ABOVE SiAB MATERIAL ™~ $  12,600.00 ) ) $ - "o% | $12.60000 § -




DESCRIPTION OF WORK _SCHEDULED  COMPLETED .COMPLETED MATERIALS| _ TOTAL_ % . _BALANCE . RETAINAGE

.. VALUE _ FROM "~ THIS STORED ON COMPLETED com- TO ~ AMOUNT ~

o ~w..__ . PREVIOUS ~ PERIOD ' m:mséwszo;whmwm_uzﬁqm ) _"_z_.mmt o
— .. APPLICATIONS rw oo TODATE .~ ~ T
BRANCH WIRE BELOW SLAB LABOR .$ 740000 Y 0% $7.40000 § = -
.BRANCH WIRE BELOW SLAB MATERIAL ~ s 570000 0 T s - %% $570000'§ .
_umam_wmmm,o;%c_gmmkm. SLABLABOR  $  4,500.00 S i T R ﬁ.,@%w%uwz T
mmm,cmqwmm_,,‘_mm_‘@mmmm\m,_#m,@»dmm_b_. s N_m%.cm. ‘‘‘‘‘ S B | 8 - T $2,80000 5 -
| FEEDER CONDUIT BELOW SLABLABOR  '§ 14,600, 00 $ 420000 § 4,200. . g 8,400.00 ' sew% $6,200.00 $ 840.00
'FEEDER CONDUIT BELOW SLAB MATERIAL ' ($_ 1340000 $ '3,200.00 . $ 5,200.00 .8 840000 6% $5000.00 $  840.00
FEEDER WIRE ABOVE SLAB LABOR $ 9,200.00 ‘ s - 0% $9,200.00, $ -
FEEDER WIRE ABOVE SLAB MATERIAL ~ _.§ 1240000, T v N L8 T e siz.400, o0° $ -
_FEEDER WIRE BELOW SLAB LABOR % 2050000 . % - 0% $20,50000 § -
FEEDER WIRE BELOW SLAB MATERIAL _/'§ 27600, .00 5 Y s 0% $27800.000 -
DISTRIBUTION LABOR o ?!,«. 2440000 .3 .oz D% $2440000 § @ .
 DISTRIBUTIONMATERIAL _ — ~ ~ '$  25800.00 , 3 . % - 6% $25600.00 §
| LIGHT FIXTURES LABOR . 1% 19.400. 8 I B s 0%, $1940000 § @ .
LIGHT m_xqcmmlmzwdmm_\*rs . .8 200000 23 - % $200000 § = |
| EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS LABOR M,m::iw.,%o%, ) - ] ) .8 - 0%, $280000 § -
EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS MATERIAL 8 _150000 ° o i . 3 % $1,5000008 -
FIREALARMLABOR ~ ™ .. .5 740000 = 8 8 - 0% $7,400.00 § -
FIRE ALARM MATERIAL. ) % 280000 . I $260000°$ .
WIRING DEVICES LABOR . . .__% 300000 ol I T $300000 § "
WIRING DEVICES MATERIAL ~ .8 170000 e B - 0% 8$1,70000°§ -
 CHANGE ORDER#001 I R — =1 T — oy
__PARKING LOT STRIPPING PR # 8 2472 o,o,; .8 241200 T 7§ 247200 100% s...aamaop $ 24720
_CHANGE ORDER #002 _ L L . o ;
.._ROCK REPLACEMENT AT GREENHOUSE ' m.,-- $ 13,108300 e $ 37103 8.§§ . ._...%000°S 131030
ﬁ

TOTALS $ 5,162,428.00 $500,071.00 | $209.742.00 $ - $ 709,813.00 . 14% , $4, 452,615.00 $  70,981.30




ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER 70 | OWNER

, VENDOR

PIO #

_PIO >=ocz..~

BALANCE

..iq!....z.i T TUTALOF
!o»goczqumvaOUvWMSO:m

; .H...ﬂqﬂnn.nwn{.
'ORDERS

17236005 Aegls Metal Framing ~ ~  $39,760,00 : e 3% .@@P ,.
17236006, Atlas Enterprises 97129300 0 i $71,203.00 !

17236007 CED Construction oacu

$32,100.00 .

1495388 $17,146.12

17236008] Corken Steel Products~ $4200000 - T 842000000 " ]
17238009 DivisionX ~— $7,305.00 ; s I R N = $7,305.00 .
17236010 DMI o $73,000.00 " e . . ___$73,000.00 o
17236011 Eckert = ... 580800007 e ... _$80800.00 e
17236012 Eliite Storage Products $42,075.00 -~ oo 94207500

17236013 IMi $120,000.00 E = - 410450 2571450 $00,181.00 '

aﬂwmmc; Tron m_.aum Sod _um_.:._m B emEmso.o e ) P z.W. 821, @olooi

,a.\.m.wmoam Midwest Construction 13% a_m%m.bm; [ , el . mm.ammbzoh

17236016 Mills Supply _ . $2352800 . 1471847 T 89 40053,
._wmmm;oﬂ!g.mm,obi_wml__a_:mm, ) $37,268.00 © i e : :!.aeﬁ.. 268. ooﬁ S S
17236018 Musco o _$174900.00 1 174,900.00 a,omf .
._wwwmo._g Zmiz____m::_ca wc__n_sm mgf t.mlom @.B 00: o . N %MM wm.m 0. B
17236020 Rogers Group .. . %9785000 e ... $97,85000 % e
17236021' Schiller @mﬂibmm ... $10,000.00 | o - 3 ..___$10,000.00 -
17236022, Air Mechanical Sales $1242000 . .. _81aop0. -
17236023 d_ozsm_ Equipment Sales, I $189, 750.00 0 W _ $189,750.00 ST
17236024, Siskin Steel e .. 83221200 . $32,212.00: i .
17236025 Site Supply Inc, $8,000.00 1 i ey 8800000 " T T
17236026 Bland Technologies J@NM@,@; v . 4745000 . $1330500 T~ _—
17236027 Toadvine Enterprises | _$148,220.00 ° = ?ieia,m.@mmiob?-i,e‘_mw me 00 e
\_qmwmomm Mao_.awm_n_  Specialties .. $9,000.00 . ; $9,000.00 - | o
17236029 Stephens Pipe & Steel | _ $50,00000. . 20,30142] $29698.58 |

17236030/ Plumbers Supply N eﬂ.omwmoj R U ama.,mmwmp,. I
wu@@r.micwnzﬁm oxom_ $1,519,147. o_oHl o ;c 51,554, M@_ 264,810, mﬂg $1 Nomqmw.mml - )
e s — i.iz.ill.i!,#;. B L UL S — e e i e e _p,i e
Emmwwxd@@@mm AND WARRANT T0 qﬂmco@.mmamzﬁbmr MATERIALS LISTED IN qu wmm»mcoéz ABOVE | m,Om v><3mzH, -
n@:z._ummg,_uc,r_k._.o THE mmoc_mmgmzam.o_uﬁﬂm@ﬁ@ﬂ uooc_smzqm 1 —— L
_mﬁmaﬁcg PRESIDENT —~—~ ™= ="~ — T .

ISAAC ;qc_s CONSTRUCTION, INC. B I~ b P
mcwwou_w_mmu,mmmmsdizmmmomm ME ﬂwg% é,_.%&w; i“,,.@m T

|A»

[NOTARY PUBLIG:C

MY ooz_z__wm_oZ EXPIRES:




® ® 1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954 INVOICE
Phone (502) 456-6930

Irving Materials, Inc.  Fax (502) 451-8823

Irvmat.com Custamer Accti Invoice Date oice
101782 02/01/2019 20349648
For billing questions, please call our office at (800) 664-6930 Total Due
if Paid by ’ 03/10/2019 $1,842.00
Total Due ’
if Paid after 03/10/2019 $1,896.00
SPENCER COUNTY EOARD OF EDUCATION -
C/0 ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION Delivery Address

PO BOX 665

520 TAYLORSVILLE RD
LEBANON KY 40033-0665

[ P.0. No. I Job No, [ Project No. [ Order No. |
Pian 7 Ttem No. ~ T Description [‘a BW 2 |UOM [  Price F! Efonded Amount” |
878  41licc 4000-N-CF-STONE-CC 18.00 cy 95.00 1,710.00
878 16000 MRWR (MID RANGE WR) 18.00 /¥y 5.00 90.00
878 30 WINTER SERVICE FEE 18.00 /[y 4.00 72.00
878 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 2,00 ea 12.00 24.00

* 87828835, 87828836

* ¥ THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

Discount | HPaidBy | Total Yardage | Subtotal | Sales Tax
$54.00 03/10/2019 18.00 cy $1,896.00 $.00 $1,896.00
IMIS-FI004 (12/47)
Retain this partion for your records.
™ Detach hife and retum with your pay

£~3 o Customer Acctit Invoice Date :m
1440 Selinda Avenue
Lm_l Louisville, KY 40213-1954 101782 02/01/2019 20349648
Irving Materlals, Inc. Total Due }
If Paid by 03/10/2019 842
Total Due }
0o o Amount Enclosed)
Make check payable to Irving Materials, Inc.
SPENCER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Reumit To:
C/O ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION Irving Materials, Inc.
PO BOX 665 1440 SELINDA AVENUE

LEBANON KY 40033-0665 LOUISVILLE, KY 40213-1954



® e 1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954
Phane (502) 456-8930
Fax (502) 451-8823

www.irvmat.com

Irving Materlals, Inc.

For billing questions, please call our office at (800) 664-6930

e e

SPENCER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/Q ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 665

LEBANON KY 40033-0665

Customer Acctt Invoice Date 0
101782 02/01/2019 20349649

Total Due ’
if Paid by 03/10/2019 $396.00
Total Due
if Paid after } 03/10/2019 $408.00

Delivery Address

520 TAYLORSVILLE RD

[ P.O. No. | Job No. | Project No. | Order No. |
298
Plant | “Hem o™ [ — " Description | wvi | iidiy | UOM | Price | I Ete nded Amount |
878 40l1icc 4000~-A~CF-8TONE-CC 4.00 oy 85.00 380.00
878 30 WINTER SERVICE FEE 4.00 /vy 4.00 16.00
878 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FER 1.00 ea 12.00 12.00
*  B7828834

* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *

Discount | _KPaidBy | Total Yardage | Subtotal |  Sales Tax INVOICE TOTAL
$12.00 03/10/2019 4.00 cy $408.00 $.00 $408.00
IMIS-FMO04. (1241 7
Retain this portion for your records,
Datach hers and retum with your paymen == e “*‘*'*““-"——“‘m-—.—w o = =
=) &3] Custormer Acct# Invoice Date Invoice #
1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisvilte, KY 40213-1954 . 0101792 02/01/2019
Irving Materials, Inc. Total Dus }
s if Paid by 03/10/2019 $396. 00
i Total Due }
) l # Pald after 03/10/2019 $408.00
o2 g g Amount Enclosed }

SPENCER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/0 ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 665

LEBANON KY 40033-0665

Make check payable to Irving Materials, inc.

Remit To:
Irving Materials, Inc.

1440 SELINDA AYENUE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40213-1954



1440 Selinda Avenue
Louisville, KY 40213-1954
Phone (502) 456-6930
Fax (502) 451-8823
www.irvmat.com

imi

Irving Materials, Inc.

For billing questions, please call our office at (800) 664-6930

SPENCER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATTION
C/0 ISARC TATUM CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 665

LEBANON KY 40033-0665

Customer No. Invoice Date 0IGE
101782 02/14/2019 20351218
Total Due )
if Paid by 03/10/2019 $1,473.00 -
Total D
b i } 03/10/2019 $1,515.00

Delivery Address
520 TAYILORSVILLE RD

1=

P.O. No. | Job No. | Project No. | Order No. |
- TODD. . 31
Plant ltem No. Description [ _Qty [UOM]| Price | Extended Amount ]
878 41l1licc 4000-N-CF-STONE=~CC 14,00 cy 95.00 1,330.00
878 16005 HRWR (HIGH RANGE WR) 14.00 /¥ 7.50 105.00
878 30 WINTER SERVICE FEE 14.00 /y 4.00 56.00
878 31 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 2.00 aa . 12.00 24.00
* 87828901, 87828903
* + THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS * *
Discount If Paid B Total Yardage | Subtotal |  Seles Tax
$42.00 03/10/2019 14.00 ey 81,515.00 $.00 $1,515.00 ,
MIS-FMDO4 (08/13)
Retak this portion for yeur records, —
Detach rn with
A = s ST gk Customer No. | Invoice Date m
1440 Selinda Avenue
1 In 1 Louisville, KY 40213-1954 ——792 | 02/14/2019 20321218
I M , I otal Due }
rving Materials, Inc. if Paid by 03/10/2019 $1,473.00
I Total Due
” | if Pad after 03/10/2019 $1,515.00
*0 10109 Amount Enclosed }

SPENCER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/O ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION

PO BOX 665

LEBANON KY 40033-0665

Make check payable to Irving Materials, inc.

Remit To:

Irving Materials, Inc.
1440 SELINDA AVENUE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40213-1954



1440 Selinda Avenue
m Louisville, KY 40213-1954
Phone (502) 456-6930

Irving Materlals, Inc. Fax (502) 451-8823 >
WWw.irvmat.com Cusiomer No. Invoice Date

101782 02/15/2019 20351434
For billing questions, please call our office at (800) 664-6930

Total Due
‘ if Pald by 03/10/2019 $393.50

-

Total Due |
R e ) 03/10/2019 $404.00
SPENCER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
C/0 ISAAC TATUM CONSTRUCTION Dellvery Address
PO BOX 665 520 TAYLORSVILLE RD
LEBANON KY 40033-0665
| P.O. No. | Job No. | Project No. | Order No. |
013 / 17-22¢ - e 2105
[Plant | item No. [ Description [ Qty TUOMT Price | _Extended Amount |
e78 4011cc 4000-A-CF-STONE-CC 3.50 ey 95.00 332.50
878 17001 NON CHLORIDE 1 3.50 /[ty 5.50 19.25
878 16005 HRWR (HIGH RANGE WR) 3.50 /[y 7.50 26.25
878 32 MINTMUM LOAD CHARGE 1.00 ea ©¢.00 0.00
878 30 WINTER SERVICE FEE 3.50 /¥y 4.00 14.00
878 31 ENVIRONMENTAL, FEE 1.00 ea 12.00 12.00
* B7828B919
* * THANK YOU FOR YOUR RUSINESS *
Discount If Paid B Total Yardage Subtotal |  Sales Tax | INVOICE TOTAL
810.50 03/10/2019 3.50 cy $404.00 $.00 $404.00

IMIS-FMO004 (08/13)

Retaln thig portion for your reconds, ey

Fetech hese and e wih your paymert Customer No. Invoice Date
1440 Selinda Avenue
m Louisville, KY 40213-1954 Soee2 ) 02/15/2015 20351434

Total Due
rving Materials, if Paid by ’ 03/10/2019 $393.50

Inc.
Total Due
if Paid after 03/10/2019 $404.00
* D10 107 =

Amount Enclosed } '

vl

Make check payable to Irving Materials, Inc.

SPENCER COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Remit To;
C/0 ISAAC TATUM CONBTRUCTION Irving Materials, Inc.
PO BOX 665 1440 SELINDA AVENUE

LEBANON KY 40033-0665 LOUISVILLE, KY 40213-1954



Invoice

= = DATE INVOICE #

10015 GRASSLAND DR Mispoy | mm

LOUISVILLE, KY 40299

PHONE: (502)297-8525 PAX: 502-297-8524

BlandTech@BlandServices.com

BILTO

Spencer Co School Systems

207 West Main Street

Taylorsville, K¥Y 40071

PROJECT P.O.NO. TERMS
18-1407% Sound Systems for Ball Fields 17236026 3D DAYS
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Spencer County High School

Academics and Athletics Building

Turn-kay Systems (3) for Football, Baseball, snd Softball

Per Sound System Spec in Addenda 3

We acknowledge receipt of Addenda 1, 2, 3

Application for Payment #1

Billing thru 02/20/2019 for:  Stored Materials; $ 47,013.41

Freight: §436.59

Original Contract Amount 60,755.00

Less Future Applications for Payment -13,305.00
Total $47,450.00

PRIDE IN HERITAGE SINCE 1910
E-mail

an@blandserviees,com




2/18/2019

0 (3024%4032)

hﬂpa:llmahthd:mentaommtmmmmmwﬁwsmmm\dmﬂfhﬂ 6901 3c5dccecibalatlid=0.28disp=inlineSrealat... 1/




¥ ..,mamwuu;:dslm-mamqpmpml.oeaLﬂmwneoﬁumammnuwnnuﬂummww'amunmmamooﬂquemqnmwwm

TRORZLI #0
siaht ~9f
A ' Anaals

SR R0E0 6l0c/ELe



) BLANELE.D{ S—— ' 1
QCﬂF CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE vy

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATIER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS mmmmmmmmmm
GERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EX:EEDD OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW, mscmmmormmmammr BETWEEN THEISSUNG URER{B), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUGER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, -

IMPORTANT: If the mmmuanmnmmmm,mmmy(m)mhmmMMImm provislons or be erdorsed.
If SUBROGATION I8 WAIVED, subject fo the temns and conditions of ths pafioy, sertaln pollel oresment, A statemant
mummmasmmmmm«mmmwmmum’nhméanﬁn sl 1 5 i
PRODLCER EONTACT Hefh ko

ir Third Insurance » Loulsville i 2

b

INSURED
NMW%NBMT&W:BM:!&IGIM

L3
10015 Grassland Dr
Louisvitle, Ky 40200

INBURER Ko

THIB IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLIOIES OF INGURAMOE LISTED BH.OWHAVEBEENBUEDTOTIEWEDNAMEABDVEFDR‘HEW
INDICATED.  NOTWITHA ANY mrrmonommormvommmo

REQLY 3
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIEED HEREIN I3 SUBJEG To
mmﬁﬁnmmmmswsﬁ%iﬂ%%mmmvmwm&mwrmmm S
TYR P B UANSE POLICY UMBER
A | XT commreia opveraL timaary 1,000,380
] eramsamos [X] ocoun ICPP2723578 TiHa2018 | 1114/2009 | RIS TORENTED.
[T 1
L PER:
X Fow:vl lmﬁmc
| OTHER: ,000
A | suromowin LaBILTY ,000
CA 2723379 111142018 | 19442010
- §
1
. | EAGHOOCURRENCE |
CUP2723881 U408 | AR [ e P 10
aal 17 110172019 | OtAA2020 ||
JEW 11Fi4z010 | 9
o Beioat Eysiama ured for Slored ateiet, oo The S et cater,
SHOULD ANY OF THE ASOVS RESCAIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BAFORE
:gmm IEWSI it MEWW%FPu%MsMEE WRL BE DeLvERSD N
Toytorsville, KY
il AUTHORIZED REP, Ve e o 2"
o stio
SIS |

ACORD 25 (2016/03) © 1888-2015 ACORD CORPORATION, Al rights reserved.

Ths ACORD name and {ogb are vagiisterod marks of ACORD




