e

i AIA Document G701" - 2017

)

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: GHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Speacer Co High School Academic & Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001, DPO 6008

Athletics Buildi

520 Taylorsville Road Date: August 15,2018 Date: June 6, 2019

Taylorsville, KY 40071

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address} CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Spencer County Schools Sherman Carter Barnhart Arch PLLC Carkiin Steel Products

207 W. Main Street 2405 Harrodsburg Road 1600 Magnolia Drive :

Taylorsville, KY 40071 Lexington, KY 40504 Cincinnati, OH 45215 i
i

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: :

(Insert a deioiled description of the change and, if applicable, anach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments ;
attributable to executed Construction Change Divectives.) '
Corkin Steel Products is no longer carrying the roofing product line and will not be able to service Kelley Brothers with the
material needed for the project. Corkin Steel Products' purchase order will be replaced by Roofing Supply Group (Beacon
Sales Acquisition,Inc,). A new DPO will be for Roofing Supply Group.

The original Contract Stm Was $ 42:000:00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 3 0.00
‘The Contract Sum prior to this Chango Order was $ 42,000.60
The Contract Sum will be decreazed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 42,000.00
The new Cantract Sum inchiding this Change Order witl be $ 0.00

The Contract Time will be incressed by Zero (0) days.
The now date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, mwhichaseaChangeOrderls executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT

Shermen Carter Barnhant - PLLC Ci Schools

ARC (Firm nomej CONRRA dim OWNER (Firm name) .

V. Tony Pham ' MWM_“" e

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED TME PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

June 6, 2019 _Jvng 7, 2019 _

DATE DATE < DATE :

AIA Document G701™ - 2017, Capyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The Amarican institute of Architacis, Al rights reserved, WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protacted by U.B. Copyright Law and Internations! Treatios. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of thia AIA* Documgnt, or 1
any portion of it. may reeult in severa civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum sxtent possible undor the law. Thia
wgnmpm by AlA aafiwar &t 10:44:52 ET on 06/06/2019 under Ordar No, 2560560465 which expires on 88/14/2019, snd (s not for reasle.

Notes: (3BBADASD)



6/52019 Printer Friandly Screen

FACPAC PO Change Order Supplemental
Information Form (Ref# 51395)

Forn Stutus: Saved

Project: SCHS Academic and Athletics Building
BG Number: 17-236 (Imported Project)  District: Spencer County (541)
Status: Active Phase: No Data

Contract: [saac Tatum Construction, Inc., 0001, General Construction
lype: General Contractor Proposed

Purchase Order Number: 17236008
Vendor Nume: Corken Steel Products

Change Order Number 1

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 6/5/2019
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease
Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negetive Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $350,400.00
Net Approved COs $15,575.00
Remaining After Approved COs $334,825.00
Net All COs $73,867.41
Remaining After All COs $276,532.59
This Requested Change Order Amount $42,000.00

gl;ange In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
+/-
Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance
Contract Change Requested By Change in DPO Vendor
Contract Change Reason Code Change in DPO Vendor

Change Order Description And Justification
Corkin Steel Products is no longer carrying the roofing product line and will not be able to
service Kelley Brothers with the material needed for the project. Corkin Steel Products'

purchase order will be replaced by Roofing Supply Group (Beacon Sales Acquisition,Inc.).

Cost Benefit To Owner
As noted above.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

173




6/5/2019 Printer Friendly Screen
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detaited cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detuil Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials ($42,000.00) 100.00 %

Profit and Overhead 0.00% .

Bond Insurance 0.00 % |

Cost Breakdown Total: $-42,000.00 g

Cost for this Change Order supported No [

by an alternate bid or competitive price

Explain Why ' i

Corkin Steel being replaced by new DPO as noted above. ;
)
I



6/5/2018 Printer Frisndly Screen

Change Order Supplimental Informatien Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 51395)

VB PE Gé.12
Architect Date

Construction Manager Date

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




Corken Steel Products
1600 Magnolia Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45215
513-956-0200

Timothy,

As of March 4th, 2019 Carlisle cut Corken Steel as a distributor of their product line for the Greater
Cincinnati area. Since we no longer carry the line, we will not be able to service Kelley Brothers with the

material needed for the Spencer County Project.

Thanks,

Justin Vice

St e e i s e e

- S



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR £:160

PURCHASE ORDER

Board of Education:  Spencer Gounty

Spencar County Board of Educetion
287 W. Marn Strees

Taylars W'He-_ KY Heoo71i

Kenifucky Sales Tax

Exemption Number; Brtes

Date of Order:

CORKEN STEEL PRODUCTS

Vendor Name:

Vendor Adgress: 1900 Magnolia Dr.

Cincinnatl, OH 45215

Vendor Phone: 513-958-0200

Ba 7/ 7-L34
District PO Number: 77236 0038
{THIS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPRAR ON ALL PACKAGES,

INVOICES AND SHIPPRIG PAPERS)
Spencer County High School Academic &
Project Name: Athletic Buliding

Bid Package No.
8 Saction;
Spoctoston Secor: 75423

Material Description
/ Category: Membrane Roafing

Facliity Name:;
Requasted 8y; Kelley Brothers Roofing
AUTHORIZATION

: THE ATTACHED TERMS & CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY
verdor Emaill——MVice@oorkensiasi.com ACKNOWLEDGEDAND MADE PART OF THIS ORDER.
\ Spencer Co Board of Education
88 To: pe uy Owner Authorized Name:
Bllto Addregs; . /¢ Kelly Brothers Reofing Owner Authorized Signature:
4808 Factory Dr. Felrflald, OH 45014 Owner Authorization Date:
Ship To: Job 8ite
Ship to Addreas: 520 Taylorgviile Road Vendor Authottzed Name:
_ Teyloravifis, KY 40071 Vendor Authorized Signature:
Attention of: Vendor Authorlzation Date: qlee | 1w
The following preject contacts must be notified 48 hours In advancs of delivery to jobstts.
Contact Name Phone Numbsr Contact Name Phone Numbar
Urrn Oliver S02-817-5¢36

Fumiah the neceasary materals ta com

i escordanse with the requirements of the Contract.

piste the following bid package{s) / specification section{s) In s anfirely, All matarials shall bs

ITEMNO. | QUANTITY FTEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Membrane Rouofing 2,000
| Bid Packege(al: Ls.
Spaciication Saction(a): L&,
SPECIMEN COPY ONLY $42 000.60

m

Purchase Ordar ~ 2013

Page 10f2

BO# /7. 23¢




B191__ _  Spencer County Board of Education . N

Exemption # Name of Exempt Institution
PURCHASE EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE
Blanket X
Single Parchase
Lhereby certify that SpencerCoBQE. is & Kentucky B
haritable or relipious institution, or Kentueky historical gite, located at Taviorsville  , Kentucky and that
tangible property or gervices to be purchased from
i LorKen ..fiaef..__rggy.-q:lﬁ .
.Name of Vendar ., . .
.te0o Magnolia Dr., Cincinnat:, OK 4szts =
Address

will be used solely within the exempt function of a ¢haritable, educational or religiows institution or historical
gite,

Description of property to be purchased; _____ supplics and matgrials -
Tn_the avent that the pr rohased is not used for the exempt purpose, it is understood that | am required fo pay

n_the event that the property |

the tax measured by the purchase price of the property.
Any official or employee who uses the certificate to meke tax-froe purchases for his own personal use or that of any
other person will be subject to the penalties provided in KRS 139.990 and other applicable laws,

Under penalties of perjury, T swear or affirm that the information on this certificate is true and correct as to every
material matter.

e Title

CAUTION TO SELLER: This certificate cannot be issued or used Date
in any way by a construction contractor to pwrchase property {o be used

in fulfilling a contract with an exempt institution. Sellers accepting

certificates for such purchases will be held liable for the sales use tax.




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION PURCHASE ORDER
702 KAR 4:160

Board of Education: Spencer County BGH
District PO Number:

Spencer County Board of Education
(TS PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS)

. . Spencer County High Schoo! Academic &
Project Name:  thtetic Building

Kantucky Sales Tax
Exemption Number: 500028833 Bid Package No.
ification Section:
Date of Order: 5/28/18 %mml)‘ 076423
Roofing Supply Group ption
Vendor Name: Materlal Deacri Membrane Roofing

?}e«uoh gw\e; Acqm wilpw, Ine ! Gategory:
Vendor Address: 227 Circle GYUp Gieewsny, Dy, Faciity Name:
T

incinnati, OH 4 .
Cincn i 45248 Requested By: Kellay Brothers Roofing
Vendor Phone; ~ 15-874-8200 AUTHORIZATION
THE ATTACHED TERMS & CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY
Vendor Email:  irilesy@becn.com ACKNOWLEDGED AND MADE PART OF THIS ORDER.
e Spencer Gounty Board of EGUCalion
Bili To: Owner Authorized Name;
Billto Address; &0 Kelly Brothers Raofing Owner Authorized Signature:
4905 Factory Dr. Fairfield, OH 45014 Ownes Authorization Date:

Ship to Address: 520 Taylorsville Road Vendor Authorized Name: Jusa el

Taylorsville, KY 40071 Vendor Authorized Signature:
. P
Altention of. Vendor Authorization Date:  ~ 4 /4/19
The following project contacts must be notified 48 hours In advance of delivery to jobsite.
Contact Name ' Phone Number Contact Name Phone Number

Furnish the necossary materials to complete the following bid package(s) / epecification section(s) in its entiraty. All materiale shafl be
in accordance with the requirements of the Contract,

ITEM NO. QUANTITY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Membrane Roofing 2 000.00
Bid Package(s): LS.
Specification Section(s): LS. _
SPECIMEN COPY ONLY $42,00000 |

Purchase Order - 2013 Page 1 0of 2 BG #18-277



